1 i.e. 1 (One) equity share of Z10/- each for 

every 1 (One) existing equity shares of 10/ 
each held as on a record date. 

6 Details of share capital - pre and post bonus | Pre-Bonus paid-up share capital as on the date of 
issue this letter is ¥ 21,73,76,310 (Rupees Twenty- 

One Crore Seventy-Three Lakhs Seventy-Six 
Thousand Three Hundred and Ten Only) divided 
into 2,17,37,631 Equity Shares of ¥ 10/ each. 

Post-Bonus paid-up share capital will be ¥ 

43,47,52,620 (Rupees Forty-Three Crore Forty- 

Seven Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Six Hundred 
and Twenty Only) divided into 4,34,75,262 
equity shares of ¥ 10/- each. 

7 Free reserves and/ or share premium required | 3 21,73,76,310 (Rupees Twenty-One Crore 
for implementing the bonus issue Seventy-Three Lakhs Seventy-Six Thousand 

Three Hundred and Ten Only) will be utilized